

Bermuda Riviera Small Water Main Improvements P12391 Lot: BASE BID Bid #12253-293															
				Murphy Pipeline Contractors Inc.		GPE Engineering		Foster Marine Contractors Inc.		Killebrew		V Engineering & Consulting Corp			
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Notes	
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	lump sum	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	Bid Bond Attached	
2	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	lump sum	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$19,906.43	\$19,906.43	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	lump sum	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$22,345.27	\$22,345.27	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00		
4	Record Drawings/As Builts	1	lump sum	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
5	8-inch HDPE DR11 Water Main (Horizontal Directional Drilling)	9223	linear foot	\$75.00	\$691,725.00	\$95.19	\$877,937.37	\$105.00	\$968,415.00	\$84.00	\$774,732.00	\$130.00	\$1,198,990.00		
6	8-inch HDPE DR11 Water Main (Pipe Bursting)	12521	linear foot	\$75.00	\$939,075.00	\$54.06	\$676,885.26	\$90.00	\$1,126,890.00	\$85.00	\$1,064,285.00	\$140.00	\$1,752,940.00		
7	Furnish and Install 8 inch DIP Class 350 Water Main (Bridge Aerial Crossings)	640	linear foot	\$285.00	\$182,400.00	\$185.07	\$118,444.80	\$186.00	\$119,040.00	\$250.00	\$160,000.00	\$350.00	\$224,000.00		
8	Furnish and Install 8 inch HDPE DR11 Water Main (Open Cut)	1220	linear foot	\$110.00	\$134,200.00	\$75.83	\$92,512.60	\$135.00	\$164,700.00	\$168.00	\$204,960.00	\$90.00	\$109,800.00		
9	Furnish and Install 6 inch DIP Class 350 Water Main	480	linear foot	\$100.00	\$48,000.00	\$54.41	\$26,116.80	\$50.00	\$24,000.00	\$152.00	\$72,960.00	\$80.00	\$38,400.00		
10	Furnish and Install 8-inch x 8-inch DIP Cross	1	each	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,195.73	\$1,195.73	\$665.00	\$665.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
11	Furnish and Install 8-inch x 8-inch DIP Tee	20	each	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$844.55	\$16,891.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$950.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00		
12	Furnish and Install 8-inch x 6-inch DIP Tee	24	each	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$742.53	\$17,820.72	\$490.00	\$11,760.00	\$850.00	\$20,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$31,200.00		
13	Furnish and Install 8-inch DIP 45 degrees Bend	213	each	\$5.00	\$1,065.00	\$544.87	\$116,057.31	\$420.00	\$89,460.00	\$750.00	\$159,750.00	\$700.00	\$149,100.00		
14	Furnish and Install 8-inch DIP 22.5 degrees Bend	18	each	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$538.06	\$9,685.08	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$740.00	\$13,320.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00		
15	Furnish and Install 8-inch DIP 11.25 degrees Bend	9	each	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$531.25	\$4,781.25	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$730.00	\$6,570.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00		
16	Furnish and Install 8-inch Plug	1	each	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$364.76	\$364.76	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		
17	Furnish and Install 8-inch DIP MJ Sleeve	76	each	\$10.00	\$760.00	\$542.96	\$41,264.96	\$1,500.00	\$114,000.00	\$750.00	\$57,000.00	\$400.00	\$30,400.00		
18	Furnish and Install 8-inch Gate Valve	123	each	\$2,000.00	\$246,000.00	\$1,639.92	\$201,710.16	\$1,750.00	\$215,250.00	\$2,225.00	\$273,675.00	\$2,000.00	\$246,000.00		
19	Furnish and Install 6-inch Gate Valve	24	each	\$1,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,231.76	\$29,562.24	\$1,350.00	\$32,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$43,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$33,600.00		
20	Furnish and Install 2-inch Air Release Valve	4	each	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,617.54	\$6,470.16	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00		
21	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assemblies (includes removal of existing)	27	each	\$4,500.00	\$121,500.00	\$4,511.26	\$121,804.02	\$3,700.00	\$99,900.00	\$4,400.00	\$118,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$108,000.00		
22	Bacteriological Sample Points	78	each	\$100.00	\$7,800.00	\$440.83	\$34,384.74	\$550.00	\$42,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$93,600.00	\$425.00	\$33,150.00		
23	Furnish and Install of 1.5-inch Single Short Water Services (residential homes)	144	each	\$1,250.00	\$180,000.00	\$1,888.83	\$271,991.52	\$1,050.00	\$151,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$158,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$144,000.00		
24	Furnish and Install of 1.5-inch Single Long Water Services (residential homes)	41	each	\$2,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$2,026.82	\$83,099.62	\$1,550.00	\$63,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$57,400.00		
25	Furnish and Install of 2-inch Single Short Water Services (apartments)	13	each	\$1,350.00	\$17,550.00	\$2,649.51	\$34,443.63	\$3,150.00	\$40,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$16,900.00		
26	Furnish and Install of 2-inch Single Long Water Services (apartments)	3	each	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,173.51	\$9,520.53	\$3,350.00	\$10,050.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00		
27	Furnish and Install of 2-inch Double Short Water Services (residential homes)	42	each	\$1,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$3,376.10	\$141,796.20	\$2,300.00	\$96,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$58,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$58,800.00		
28	Furnish and Install of 2-inch Double Long Water Services (residential homes)	29	each	\$2,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$3,763.88	\$109,152.52	\$3,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$49,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$58,000.00		
29	Furnish and Install of 4-inch Single Short Water Services (apartments)	8	each	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,986.93	\$47,895.44	\$5,700.00	\$45,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00		
30	Furnish and Install of 4-inch Double Short Water Services (apartments)	7	each	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$6,976.95	\$48,838.65	\$7,400.00	\$51,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00		
31	Furnish and Install of 6-inch Single Short Water Services (apartments)	1	each	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,478.60	\$11,478.60	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		

				Murphy Pipeline Contractors Inc.		GPE Engineering		Foster Marine Contractors Inc.		Killebrew		V Engineering & Consulting Corp			
32	Furnish and Install of 6-inch Double Short Water Services (apartments)	1	each	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,999.94	\$12,999.94	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		
33	Relocation of Water Meters/Boxes to Property Line	65	each	\$300.00	\$19,500.00	\$547.92	\$35,614.80	\$650.00	\$42,250.00	\$900.00	\$58,500.00	\$300.00	\$19,500.00		
34	Furnish and Installation of New Water Meters/Boxes	65	each	\$300.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,820.72	\$118,346.80	\$775.00	\$50,375.00	\$1,600.00	\$104,000.00	\$250.00	\$16,250.00		
35	Furnish and Installation of Valve Markers	147	each	\$100.00	\$14,700.00	\$61.68	\$9,066.96	\$38.00	\$5,586.00	\$450.00	\$66,150.00	\$200.00	\$29,400.00		
36	Furnish Valve Locator Kits	3	each	\$6,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$7,380.03	\$22,140.09	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		
37	Cut-in and Connect to Existing Water Main	5	each	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,319.65	\$6,598.25	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00		
38	Cut Grout Cap and Abandon Existing Water Main (6-inch and larger)	300	linear foot	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.41	\$2,523.00	\$27.00	\$8,100.00	\$34.00	\$10,200.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00		
39	Cut Cap and Abandon Existing Water Main (4-inch and smaller)	50	each	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$394.56	\$19,728.00	\$525.00	\$26,250.00	\$920.00	\$46,000.00	\$8.00	\$400.00		
40	1-inch Asphalt Milling and Type S-III Resurfacing	47352	square yard	\$10.50	\$497,196.00	\$12.50	\$591,900.00	\$9.50	\$449,844.00	\$12.00	\$568,224.00	\$9.00	\$426,168.00		
41	6-inch Double Yellow Thermoplastic Striping	600	linear foot	\$2.65	\$1,590.00	\$3.95	\$2,370.00	\$2.85	\$1,710.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00		
42	24-inch White Thermoplastic Striping	200	linear foot	\$7.12	\$1,424.00	\$8.92	\$1,784.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00		
43	Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers	100	each	\$6.85	\$685.00	\$6.36	\$636.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.00	\$400.00		
44	6-inch Yellow 10 - 30 Skip	3000	linear foot	\$1.65	\$4,950.00	\$1.97	\$5,910.00	\$1.30	\$3,900.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00		
45	Furnish and Installation of 14-inch X 14-inch Precast Piles Pre-drill and Drive	6	each	\$11,500.00	\$69,000.00	\$22,048.92	\$132,293.52	\$35,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$120,000.00		
46	Furnish and Installation of Galvanized 14-inch X 14-inch Steel Tube	5	ton	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,255.56	\$66,277.80	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00		
47	Furnish and Installation of Fan Guard	4	each	\$9,100.00	\$36,400.00	\$3,879.75	\$15,519.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,525.50	\$6,102.00		
	SUBTOTAL				\$3,964,690.00		\$4,353,065.53		\$4,764,630.00		\$5,031,726.00		\$5,380,000.00		
	ALLOWANCES				\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		
	TOTAL				\$4,064,690.00		\$4,453,065.53		\$4,864,630.00		\$5,131,726.00		\$5,480,000.00		